

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 6601-6602/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-12-2024 in RVW No. 173/2021 and IA No.CAN No. 1/2022 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHA MAHANTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA No. 59166/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sujal Gupta, Adv.
For M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief, returnable on
14th April, 2025.

Ms. Tatini Basu, learned Advocate-on-Record appearing for the
first respondent and Mr. Kunal Chatterji, learned Advocate-on-

Record appearing for the second respondent, accept notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be *ad interim* stay of the operation of the impugned orders.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)