

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5011-5012/2025

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHA MAHANTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
(IA No. 59166/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s): Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sujal Gupta, Adv.
For M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on the third respondent is awaited.
List the Appeals on a regular day after service of notice
on the third respondent is complete.

The interim relief granted earlier by this Court on 24th March, 2025 shall continue to operate till further orders.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)