

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5011-5012/2025

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHA MAHANTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, AOR
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Obulapuram Keerthi, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are duly represented.

Time has been sought by Ld. counsel for respondent No.1
to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within
four weeks.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

Notice sent for service on respondent No.3 has been received back with remarks "Item returned addressee moved". However, notice sent for NLPA to the High Court is still awaited.

List again on 09.09.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar