

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5011-5012/2025

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AMBUJAKSHA MAHANTI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : M/S. Victor Moses & Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Devi Venkata Srikar Pagadala, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the vakalatnama and counter affidavit have been filed by respondent No.1 but the same are defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Respondent No.2 is duly represented.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent No.3.

Service is complete on respondent No.4 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 18.11.2025.